



BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
OWNER: City of Yakima PROJECT: Summitview Avenue Resurfacing HLA PROJECT NO.: 22039 BID OPENING DATE: August 3, 2022					Central Washington Asphalt PO Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		American Rock Products PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	A	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 180,450.00	\$ 180,450.00
4	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 222,000.00
5	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	460	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 34,960.00
6	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	550	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,250.00
7	A	Planing Bituminous Pavement	46,000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 170,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 243,800.00
8	A	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	9,800	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,225,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,078,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 970,200.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,195,600.00
9	A	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	360	TON	\$ 170.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 77,400.00
10	A	Crack Sealing	19,600	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 16,660.00
11	A	Adjust Manhole	20	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00
12	A	Adjust Junction Box	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00
13	A	Adjust Valve Box	54	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 56,700.00
14	A	ESC Lead	10	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	A	Inlet Protection	44	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,620.00
16	A	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
17	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	150	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00
18	A	Monument Case and Cover	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
19	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	8	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 18,560.00
20	A	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
21	A	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 33,050.00	\$ 33,050.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
22	B	HMA Synthetic Fiber Additive	9,800	TON	\$ 11.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 120,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 98,000.00
23	C	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	95	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00
24	C	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	95	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,985.00
25	C	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	50	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 9,200.00
26	C	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
27	C	Adjust Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00
28	C	Adjust Valve Box	9	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 954.00
29	C	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
30	C	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	570	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 46,170.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 49,590.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 49,020.00
31	C	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	24	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 52,800.00
<b>SCHEDULE A - TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 1,962,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,975,090.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,067,960.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,214,310.00</b>
<b>ADDITIVE SCHEDULE B - TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 107,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 120,050.00</b>		<b>\$ 117,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 98,000.00</b>
<b>ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C - TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 151,450.00</b>		<b>\$ 224,920.00</b>		<b>\$ 232,915.00</b>		<b>\$ 167,119.00</b>
<b>BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 2,222,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,320,060.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,418,475.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,479,429.00</b>

ENGINEER'S REPORT	AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER	CITY OF YAKIMA
Competitive bids were opened August 3, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Washington Asphalt.		SUMMITVIEW AVENUE RESURFACING CITY PROJECT NO.: AT2566 HLA PROJECT NO.: 22039
Benjamin A. Annen, PE	City Manager	
Date	Date	
		
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>		